BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO

BIDDER'S NAME
1) GILLELAND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC

2) WW. PAYTON CORPORATON

CALENDAR DAYS 180/210

tod Mgraer

CONSTRUCTION OF WOOD TRACE WATER SUPPLY PLANT -PH 4
WOOD TRACE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

DECEMBER 12, 2023

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

E. MURPHY
DECEMBER 12, 2023
1585-2301 (9.3)
TOTAL AMOUNT 8ID BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID  BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID
NO. 1 NO. 2
$1,230,707.00 $1,595,707.00 $1,429,207.00
$1,690,000 00 $2,090,000.00 $1,898,000,00
g SA\
«PSF‘""“'IQ;,

. ¢
4
MARK H. SWANSON %
%0 :
3D 93526 .[3}
Q{; C:F S’e.o
hlyho AL €

1, Mark H. Swanson, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct /

Page 1 0of4

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

WATER PLANT BASE BID ITEMS

-

N

F'S

v

~

(-]

o

1

a

12

13

14

15

16

17

SITE WORK FOR PLANT SITE INCLUDING GRADING, PIPE SUPPORTS, SPLASH
PADS, AND ALL REQUIRED APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE
IN PLACE

YARD PIPING, INCLUDING FITTINGS, VALVES, EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND
BACKFILL, AND ALL REQUIRED APPRUTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

300,000 GALLON, 48'DX24'H WELDED STEEL GALVANIZED GROUND STORAGE
TANK, INCLUDING PAINTING, TANK PIPING, FOUNDATION, VENTS, RAILING,
LADDERS, SPLASH PAD, AND ALL APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS
COMPLETE IN PLACE

TIE 16" INTERCONNECT LINE INTO EXISTING GROUND STORAGE TANK,
INCLUDING PAINTING, DISINFECTION REQUIRED BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLING
AND OBTAINING LABORATORY RESULTS PRIOR TO PLACING BACK IN SERVICE,
COMPLETE (N PLACE, AS SHOWN ON PLANS

REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF EXISTING 250 GPM BOOSTER PUMP AND
REPLACE WITH A 50 HP NON-OVERLOADING HORIZONTAL SPLIT CASE BOOSTER
PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY AT 80% AT 750 GPM AND 150" TDH, INCLUDING
ALL APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

50 HP NON-OVERLOADING HORIZONTAL SPLIT CASE BOOSTER PUMP WITH
MINIMUM EFFICIENCY AT 80% AT 750 GPM AND 150" TDH, INCLUDING ALL
APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE

PAINTING OF ABOVE GROUND PIPING, INCLUDING VALVES, METER, PIPE
SUPPORTS, FITTINGS AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE

TRENCH SAFETY FOR YARD PIPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CONCRETE V-BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALE. (AS SHOWN ON PLANS), COMPLETE IN
PLACE

CONCRETE SWALE CURB, (AS SHOWN ON PLANS), COMPLETE IN PLACE

STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION,
MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED
BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTORS NOTICE OF
TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE

FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCE), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED
BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WASHOUT PIT,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
EXIT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

UPGRADE WIRE FROM BUS WEATHER HEAD TO MAIN BREAKER AS SHOWN ON
PLANS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE

NEW WIRE AND CONTROLS TO REPLACE 25HP BOOSTER WITH S0HP AS SHOWN
ON PLANS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE

NEW WIRE AND CONTROLS FOR BOOSTER PUMP #4 (S0HP) AS SHOWN ON
PLANS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE

WATER PLANT BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

UNIT

LS

LS

LS

Ls

Ls

LS

LF

LF

LS

LF

LS

LS

LS

Ls

QTry

407

CONSTRUCTION OF WOOD TRACE WATER SUPPLY PLANT -PH 4

WOOD TRACE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

DECEMBER 12, 2023

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

E. MURPHY

DECEMBER 12, 2023

1585-2301 (9.3)

1) GILLELAND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC.

UNIT COST TOTAL COST
$10,000.00 $10,000.00
$66,000.00 $65,000 00

$885,000.00 $885,000 00
$30,000.00 $30,000 00
$35,000.00 $35.000.00
$30,000.00 $30,000.00

$5,000 00 $5,000.00
$500 00 $500,00
$350.00 $6,300.00
$75.00 $1,500.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$1.00 $407 00
$500.00 $500.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$80,000.00 $80,000.00
$28,000.00 $28,000.00
$28,000.00 $28,000.00
$1,208,207.00

Page 2 of 4

2) W.W. PAYTON CORPORATON

UNIT COST

$4,000.00

$150,000.00

$1,327,000,00

$1,000 00

$40,000 00

$60,000 00

$8,000.00

$250.00

$100.00

$100.00

$343.00

$1.00

$100.00

$100.00

$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

TOTAL COST

$4,000.00

$150,000.00

$1,327,000.00

$1,000.00

$40,000,00

$60,000,00

$8,000.00

$250.00

$1,800.00

$2,000.00

$343.00

$407.00

$100.00

$100.00

$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000,00

$1,660,000.00

FRN F-1388
LJA Enginesring, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (MIX AS RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECH), (TO
BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

N

N

DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURES, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS (TO BE
USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

w

DEWATERING OF LINE WORK, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER),
COMPLETE IN PLACE

'S

EXTRA 6" CRUSHED CONCRETE STABILIZED SUBGRADE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS
DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

5 EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS
DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

o

HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF PROJECT SITE, AND ALL DISTURBED AREAS, (TO BE
USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

-

CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER FOR DURATION OF CONTRACT, (TO BE USED
ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

o

EXTRA DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

1 INSTALL NEW 450KW DIESEL GAS GENERATOR AND RETROFIT EXISTING 450KW
GENERATOR WITH ON BOARD PARALLELING AND NEW POWER AND CONTROLS
FROM NEW GENERATOR TO EXISTING ATS. COMPLETE AND IN PLACE

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 SUBTOTAL:
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2

RECOATING OF EXISTING 300,000 GALLON WELDED STEEL GROUND STORAGE
TANK EXTERIOR SURFACES (INCLUDING CLEANING), PROVIDE SSPC-8/NACE 3
COMMERCIAL METAL BLAST CLEANING SURFACE PREPARATION WITH
ZINC/EPOXY/URETHANE SYSTEM COATING PER PAINTING SPECIFICATION -
PAINTING SYSTEM NO. 7, COMPLETE IN PLACE

-

N

RECOATING OF EXISTING 300,000 GALLON WELDED STEEL GROUND STORAGE
TANK INTERIOR SURFACES (INCLUDING CLEANING), PROVIDE SSPC-SP 10/
NACE 2 NEAR WHITE METAL BLAST CLEANING SURFACE PREPARATION WITH AN
EPOXY SYSTEM COATING PER PAINTING SPECIFICATION - PAINTING SYSTEM NO.
8, COMPLETE IN PLACE

w

PAINTING OF NON SKID AREAS ON ROOF DECK AREA ON EXISTING GROUND
STORAGE TANK, COMPLETE IN PLACE

S

MISCELLANEOUS WELDING REPAIRS ON GROUND STORAGE TANK, COMPLETE
IN PLACE

v

PRE SURFACE PREP OF WELDS BY GRINDING TO ELIMINATE ROUGH EDGE,
SPLATTER, GOUGES, ETC. ON GROUND STORAGE TANK IN AREAS APPROVED BY
ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

o

FURNISH, OPERATE, AND MAINTAIN DEHUMIDIFICATION SYSTEM DURING
BLASTING, COATING, AND CURING OF INTERIOR WET AREAS OF GROUND
STORAGE TANK, COMPLETE IN PLACE

ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 SUBTOTAL:

BIDDIN:! MMARY
SUBTOTAL WATER PLANT BASE BID ITEMS

UNIT
cYy

LS

LF

sy

(24

AC

LS

TON

LS

LS

HR

HR

LS

Qry

10

10

50

25

25

CONSTRUCTION OF WOOD TRACE WATER SUPPLY PLANT -PH.4

WOOD TRACE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

DECEMBER 12, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
DECEMBER 12, 2023
1585-2301 (9.3)

1) GILLELAND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC.

UNIT COST
$50.00

$1,000.00

$15.00

$50 .00

$300.00

$1,500.00

$500.00

$2,000.00

$365,000.00

$85,000,00

$70,000.00

$3,500.00

$300.00

$300.00

$25,000.00

Page 3 of 4

TOTAL COST
$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,500.00

$500.00

$15,000 00

$1,500.00

$500.00

$2,000.00

$22,500.00

$365,000 00

$365,000.00

$85,000 00

$70.000.00

$3,500.00

$7,500.00

$7,500.00

$25,000.00

$198,500.00

$1,208,207.00

2) WW. PAYTON CORPORATON

UNIT COST
$40.00

$250 00

$25.00

$60.00

$400.00

$3,000.00

$250 00

$3,000 00

$400,000,00

$92,000.00

$80,000.00

$4,500.00

$200.00

$100.00

$24,000.00

TOTAL COST

$400.00

$250.00

$2.500.00

$600,00

$20.000.00

$3,000.00

$250.00

$3,000.00

$30,000.00

$400,000.00

$400,000.00

$92,000.00

$80,000.00

$4,500.00

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

$24,000 00

$208,000.00

$1,660,000.00

FRN F-1388
LJA Engineening_ Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF WOOD TRACE WATER SUPPLY PLANT -PH.4

WOOD TRACE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2023
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: E. MURPHY
TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2023
LJA JOB NO. 1585-2301 (9.3)

1) GILLELAND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT Qry UNIT COST TOTAL COST
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $22,500.00
TOTAL AMQUNT BASE BID $1,230,707.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $1,230,707.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 $365,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

ALTERNATE 81D NOQ. 2

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE 8ID

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2

TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 2

Page 4 of 4

$1,595,707.00

$1,230,707.00
$198,500.00
$1,429,207.00

2) W.W. PAYTON CORPORATON
UNIT COST TOTAL COST
$30,000.00
$1,690,000.00

$1,690,000.00
$400,000 00
$2,090,000.00

$1,690,000.00
$208,000 00
$1,898,000.00

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineenng, Inc.





