BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO

CONSTRUCTION OF WOOD TRACE WATER SUPPLY PLANT -PH.4 WOOD TRACE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 12, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY **DECEMBER 12, 2023** 1585-2301 (9.3)

BIDDER'S NAME

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID

NO: 2

1) GILLELAND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC.

\$1,230,707.00

\$1,595,707.00

\$1,429,207.00

2) W.W. PAYTON CORPORATON

\$1,690,000.00

\$2,090,000.00

\$1,898,000.00

CALENDAR DAYS 180/210

I, Mark H. Swanson, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WOOD TRACE WATER SUPPLY PLANT -PH.4 WOOD TRACE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 12, 2023

LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
DECEMBER 12, 2023

2) W.W. PAYTON CORPORATON

1) GILLELAND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1585-2301 (9.3)

				1) GILLELAND SMITH CO	ONSTRUCTION, INC.	2) W.W. PAYTON CORPORATON	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WAT	ER PLANT BASE BID ITEMS						
1	SITE WORK FOR PLANT SITE INCLUDING GRADING, PIPE SUPPORTS, SPLASH PADS, AND ALL REQUIRED APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	YARD PIPING, INCLUDING FITTINGS, VALVES, EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, AND ALL REQUIRED APPRUTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
3	300,000 GALLON, 48'DX24'H WELDED STEEL GALVANIZED GROUND STORAGE TANK, INCLUDING PAINTING, TANK PIPING, FOUNDATION, VENTS, RAILING, LADDERS, SPLASH PAD, AND ALL APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$885,000.00	\$885,000.00	\$1,327,000.00	\$1,327,000.00
4	TIE 16" INTERCONNECT LINE INTO EXISTING GROUND STORAGE TANK, INCLUDING PAINTING, DISINFECTION REQUIRED BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLING AND OBTAINING LABORATORY RESULTS PRIOR TO PLACING BACK IN SERVICE, COMPLETE IN PLACE, AS SHOWN ON PLANS	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000 00	\$1,000.00
5	REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF EXISTING 250 GPM BOOSTER PUMP AND REPLACE WITH A 50 HP NON-OVERLOADING HORIZONTAL SPLIT CASE BOOSTER PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY AT 80% AT 750 GPM AND 150° TDH, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
6	50 HP NON-OVERLOADING HORIZONTAL SPLIT CASE BOOSTER PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY AT 80% AT 750 GPM AND 150' TDH, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
7	PAINTING OF ABOVE GROUND PIPING, INCLUDING VALVES, METER, PIPE SUPPORTS, FITTINGS AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000 00	\$5,000,00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY FOR YARD PIPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500,00	\$250,00	\$250,00
9	CONCRETE V-BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALE, (AS SHOWN ON PLANS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	18	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
10	CONCRETE SWALE CURB, (AS SHOWN ON PLANS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
11	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTORS NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$343.00	\$343.00
12	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCE), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	407	\$1.00	\$407.00	\$1.00	\$407.00
13	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WASHOUT PIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500,00	\$500,00	\$100.00	\$100.00
14	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100,00
15	UPGRADE WIRE FROM BUS WEATHER HEAD TO MAIN BREAKER AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
16	NEW WIRE AND CONTROLS TO REPLACE 25HP BOOSTER WITH 50HP AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
17	NEW WIRE AND CONTROLS FOR BOOSTER PUMP #4 (50HP) AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000,00
WAT	ER PLANT BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,208,207.00		\$1,660,000.00
MISC	CELLANEOUS ITEMS						

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WOOD TRACE WATER SUPPLY PLANT -PH.4 WOOD TRACE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 12, 2023
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.

2) W.W. PAYTON CORPORATON

1) GILLELAND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC.

E. MURPHY DECEMBER 12, 2023 1585-2301 (9.3)

				,		_,	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	MENT STABILIZED SAND (MIX AS RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECH), (TO NLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
	NG FOR STRUCTURES, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS (TO BE AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250,00
3 DEWATERII COMPLETE	IG OF LINE WORK, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), IN PLACE	LF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500,00	\$25.00	\$2,500,00
	RUSHED CONCRETE STABILIZED SUBGRADE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$50 00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600,00
	0 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$400,00	\$20,000.00
	CH SEEDING OF PROJECT SITE, AND ALL DISTURBED AREAS, (TO BE AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	OF SURFACE WATER FOR DURATION OF CONTRACT, (TO BE USED RECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250,00
	CTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000,00
MISCELLANEOUS	ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$22,500.00		\$30,000.00
ALTERNATE BID	VO. 1						
GENERATO	W 450KW DIESEL GAS GENERATOR AND RETROFIT EXISTING 450KW R WITH ON BOARD PARALLELING AND NEW POWER AND CONTROLS GENERATOR TO EXISTING ATS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$385,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000,00
ALTERNATE BID	NO. 1 SUBTOTAL:				\$365,000.00		\$400,000.00
ALTERNATE BID	VO. 2						
TANK EXTE COMMERCI ZINC/EPOX	S OF EXISTING 300,000 GALLON WELDED STEEL GROUND STORAGE RIOR SURFACES (INCLUDING CLEANING), PROVIDE SSPC-6/NACE 3 AL METAL BLAST CLEANING SURFACE PREPARATION WITH Y/URETHANE SYSTEM COATING PER PAINTING SPECIFICATION — YSTEM NO. 7, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	Ö	\$85,000,00	\$85,000 00	\$92,000 00	\$92,000.00
TANK INTER NACE 2 NE EPOXY SYS	S OF EXISTING 300,000 GALLON WELDED STEEL GROUND STORAGE RIOR SURFACES (INCLUDING CLEANING), PROVIDE SSPC-SP 10/ AR WHITE METAL BLAST CLEANING SURFACE PREPARATION WITH AN ITEM COATING PER PAINTING SPECIFICATION - PAINTING SYSTEM NO. TE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
	OF NON SKID AREAS ON ROOF DECK AREA ON EXISTING GROUND CANK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500,00	\$3,500,00	\$4,500,00	\$4,500,00
4 MISCELLAN IN PLACE	EOUS WELDING REPAIRS ON GROUND STORAGE TANK, COMPLETE	HR	25	\$300.00	\$7,500,00	\$200,00	\$5,000.00
SPLATTER,	CE PREP OF WELDS BY GRINDING TO ELIMINATE ROUGH EDGE, GOUGES, ETC. ON GROUND STORAGE TANK IN AREAS APPROVED BY COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$100,00	\$2,500 00
BLASTING,	PERATE, AND MAINTAIN DEHUMIDIFICATION SYSTEM DURING COATING, AND CURING OF INTERIOR WET AREAS OF GROUND TANK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000,00	\$24,000.00
ALTERNATE BID	NO. 2 SUBTOTAL:				\$198,500.00		\$208,000.00
BIDDING SUMMA	RY						
CASCAR AND THE	R PLANT BASE BID ITEMS				\$1,208,207.00		\$1,660,000.00
	▼						

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WOOD TRACE WATER SUPPLY PLANT -PH.4
WOOD TRACE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 12, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
DECEMBER 12, 2023
1585-2301 (9.3)

			1) GILLELAND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2) W.W. PAYTON CORPORATON	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS I	TEMS				\$22,500.00		\$30,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,230,707.00		\$1,690,000.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,230,707.00		\$1,690,000.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO	O. 1				\$365,000.00		\$400,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING A				\$1,595,707.00		\$2,090,000.00	
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,230,707.00		\$1,690,000.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO	0. 2				\$198,500.00		\$208,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 2					\$1,429,207.00		\$1,898,000.00